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Variable Variable

UF
Name Notes

Respondent

Mothers who used to live
with their [CHILD] most of
the time, but no longer do

m4a3al

Mothers who do not live

4asi
with [CHILD] all of the time mAasi
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4,052
759




Respondent

Mothers who were
involved in a romantic
relationship with [FATHER]
at last interview but are
not romantically involved
with [FATHER] now

Mothers who have an
additional child with a
father other than [FATHER]

Mothers who have an
additional child with a
father other than [FATHER]
or father of [CHILD 1]

Variable
Name

m4a8b_3

m4ag8h_4

m4alOhl

m4al0h2

Variable
Notes




Variable
Name

Respondent

Mothers who have an
additional child with a
father other than m4al0h3
[FATHER], father of [CHILD
1], or father of [CHILD 2]

Mothers who live with
[CHILD] at least half of the
time and have been
separated from [CHILD] for
a week or longer during
the last two years

Mothers who live with
[CHILD] at least half of the
time and have been
separated from [CHILD] for
a week or longer more
than once during the last
two years

Variable
Notes




Variable Variable

Respondent
P Name Notes

30
157

215
248
10
30
27

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] does not see
[CHILD] frequently

m4c5b 127

36
10
10
11
81

158
2,971
759

15

26
37
11

21
m4c6a2 8

Mothers who ever refused
to let [FATHER] see [CHILD]
during the last two years
12
21

3,960
759




Respondent

Mothers who report that
[FATHER]'s legal paternity
has not been established

Mothers who report that
[FATHER]'s legal paternity
has not been established
because the mother does
not want the father
involved

Mothers who do not have
a legal agreement or child
support order requiring
[FATHER] to provide
financial support to
[CHILD]

Variable
Name

m4cl0al

m4cl10a2

mécl3al

Variable
Notes




i Variabl
Respondent Variable ariable UF

Name Notes

Mothers who have a legal
agreement with [FATHER]
or a child support order,
and who have made
changes to the original
agreement

m4cl5a_4

Mothers who report that a
welfare office, court, or
judge has taken action to méc21d_7
try to get [FATHER] to pay
the child support he owes

All mothers

Mothers who do not
report that [FATHER] was
in jail/prison during the
week prior to the interview




Variable Variable
Name Notes

Respondent

mdéc37a_1

mdéc37a_2

m4c37a_3

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] has spent time in
jail/prison in the last two m4c37a 4
years -

m4c37a_5

mé4c37a_6

mé4c37a_7




Variable
Name

Respondent

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] has spent time in
jail/prison in the last two
years

m4c37a_8

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] has spent time in
jail/prison in the last two
years, but is not currently
incarcerated

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] has spent time in
jail/prison in the last two m4c37c2
years, but is not currently
incarcerated

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] has spent time in
jail/prison in the last two m4c37c3
years, but is not currently
incarcerated

Variable
Notes




Variable
Name

Respondent

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] has spent time in
jail/prison in the last two m4ic37c4
years, but is not currently
incarcerated

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] is currently in m4c37d2
prison

Mothers who report that
[FATHER] is currently in
prison

Mothers who are currently
involved in a romantic
relationship with someone
other than [FATHER]

Variable
Notes




Variable Variable

Respondent
P Name Notes

188

Mothers who are currently 877
involved in a romantic

relationship with someone

other than [FATHER]

mée25

3,065
759

273
56

Mothers who have 107

children living apart from
them

m4f3al_5 13

3,675
759

210
110

10
57
m4f3a2_9 15
19
16
10

Mothers who have
children living apart from
them

3,679
759
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Variable Variable
Name Notes

Respondent

Mothers who have moved
[since DATE OF LAST
INTERVIEW/in the last two
years]

Mothers who have ever
received welfare or TANF
benefits and whose aid m4ildb
was stopped by the
welfare office

All mothers




Variable

Respondent
P Name

All mothers

Mothers who have been

charged with breaking a

law during the last two
years

Mothers who currently
have charges pending
against them

mdi26a

mai26b_1

mai26b_2

Mothers who currently
have charges pending
against them

m4i26b_3

m4i26b_a

m4i26b_5

Variable
Notes




Respondent

Mothers who currently
have charges pending
against them

Mothers who have been

charged with breaking a

law during the last two
years

Mothers who have been

Mothers who have been
convicted of any charges
during the last two years

Variable
Name

ma4i26b_6

mai26b_7

ma4i26b_8

mdi27a

m4i28_1

m4i28_2

m4i28_3

Variable
Notes




Variable Variable

Respondent
P Name Notes

UF

mai28_4

ma4i28_5

Mothers who have been
convicted of any charges
during the last two years

m4i28_6

mai28_7

mai28_8

Mothers who have been

charged with breaking a

law during the last two
years

m4i29

52

4,076
759

53

4,076
759

52

4,076
759

53

4,076
759

56
4,076
759
73

57

4,008
759
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